Metal
Metal
PPS
Resistance
Alloy (FeNiCo)
SnCu
Compliant(Pb-free)
Cover

Package type
Frequency designator Load capacitance (CL)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
X
TA
L
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Frequency tolerance
4. Temperature stability (referred to ＋25˚C)
5. Load capacitance (CL)
6. Shunt capacitance (Co)
7. Drive level (P)
8. Aging
9. Cut/Oscillation mode
10. Reflow condition
4HLB, 3HLB & 25HLB
4HLB :   3.27680 MHz to 80.000 MHz
3HLB : 3.579545 MHz to 80.000 MHz
25HLB : 3.579545 MHz to 80.000 MHz
±50 ppm at ＋25˚C ±3˚C
±50 ppm over -20˚C to ＋70˚C (AT-Cut)
±100 ppm over -10˚C to ＋60˚C (BT-Cut)
18 pF, Typical
5 pF max.
100μW max. (10μW for testing)
± 5 ppm max. at ＋25˚C ±3˚C per year
AT-Cut/Fundamental (  3.276800 MHz to 40.000 MHz)
BT-Cut/Fundamental (28.636363 MHz to 54.000 MHz)
AT-Cut/3rd overtone (26.690000 MHz to 80.000 MHz)
10 seconds max. at ＋250˚C±10˚C
EXAMPLE
3HLB
4HLB
25HLB
Package Circuit Calibration Condition
Parallel resonance
CL = 16 pF
S = Series resonance
Parallel resonance
CL = 18 pF
Frequency
3HLB1105-18
4HLB400-16
25HLB360S
SMI PART NO.
PACKAGE DATA
Package
Item 4HLB